

# THE PROGRAM

The Washington Refuse & Recycling Association has established a scholarship program to assist employees and their dependent children who plan to continue education in college or vocational school programs.

This scholarship program is administered by Scholarship Management Services®, a division of Scholarship America®. Scholarship Management Services is the nation's largest designer and manager of scholarship and tuition reimbursement programs for corporations, foundations, associations and individuals. Awards are granted without regard to race, color, creed, religion, sexual orientation, gender, disability or national origin.

## **AWARDS**

Three (3) awards of \$6,000 and one (1) award of \$5,000.

Up to four (4) awards will be granted each year. Awards are not renewable, but students may reapply to the program each year they meet eligibility requirements.

#### ELIGIBILITY

Applicants to the Washington Refuse & Recycling Association Scholarship Program must be:

- Employees or dependent children of employees\* of WRRA Member companies and their affiliated companies, as defined by the Washington Refuse & Recycling Association bylaws.
- Students already enrolled or planning to enroll in a full-time\*\* undergraduate course of study at an accredited two-year or four-year college, university or vocational-technical school. Employees may attend school part-time.
- \* Dependent children are defined as natural or legally adopted children or stepchildren under the age of 24, living in the employee's household or primarily supported by the employee. Employees are defined as individuals employed by WRRA member companies, where the employee lives and works within Washington State.
- \*\*Full-time study is defined as full-time enrollment for the entire upcoming academic year.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: May 3, 2024

### PAYMENT OF SCHOLARSHIPS

Scholarship Management Services process scholarship payments on behalf of the Washington Refuse & Recycling Association. Payments are made on August 1st. A check will be mailed to each recipient's home address and is made payable to the school for the student.

The Washington Refuse & Recycling Association reserves the right to review the conditions and procedures of this scholarship program and to make changes, including program termination.

#### APPLICATION INFORMATION

Questions regarding the scholarship program should be addressed to:

The WRRA Scholarship Program Scholarship Management Services One Scholarship Way, P.O. Box 297 Saint Peter, MN 56082 Telephone: (507) 931-0446 Vicki Harder: vharder@ScholarshipAmerica.org

For more information regarding the program or to obtain an application, please visit the Scholarship Program page on the WRRA web site at:

www.wrra.org

